900212289 01/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technique Golf, LLC		01/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antonio Gelonesi
Street Address:	8 Herbert Street
Internal Address:	St. Leonards
City:	Sydney NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2059
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274428	PIRANHA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)292-1767 Phone: 973-292-1700

Email: cquinn@grahamcurtin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles Quinn

Address Line 1: 4 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 2: Graham Curtin, P.A.

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-1991

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6054-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0257 D \$40.00 12744

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Charles Quinn 4 Headquarters Plaza Graham Curtin, P.A. Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-1991	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles Quinn
Signature:		/charles quinn/
Date:		01/17/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Piranha Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technique Golf, LLC, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," has adopted and is using the mark PIRANHA in the United States, for which the Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,274,428 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Antonio Gelonesi of 8 Herbert Street, St. Leonards, Sydney NSW, Australia 2065, hereafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark PIRANHA in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified United States registration of the Mark, as well as the right to enforce the Mark and recover damages and other relief for any and all past, present, or future infringement.

Technique Golf, LLC	1994, St. Lookeron Gydney
C) jour C	विकास हो जिल्ला संसीहत विकास
Signature Designan	to a Market inggest of the control of the
Printed Name	estryphyrical control (Control to the
Title	e seeste dig so the sees the
Date 113/12	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SSS. COUNTY OF Outland)	
On this 13 day of JANUIA 2012 DIMMUN to me known to be the person described in instrument and acknowledged the same as his free act and deed	before me personally appeared rand who executed the foregoing
Militia County, Michigan	
My commission expires: 7/8/12	All of the second

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 01/17/2012